



July 27<sup>th</sup>, 2021

To Whom It May Concern,

Thank you for your consideration of Rubbermaid Commercial Products. We want to ensure that you receive nothing but the highest quality Rubbermaid Commercial Products along with the ongoing excellent service.

Thus, we want to inform you that **Material World Co.**, **Ltd.** is the **Authorized Master Distributor** of products sold by Rubbermaid Commercial Products within The Kingdom of Thailand. **Material World Co.**, **Ltd.** plays a vital role in meeting the requirements of the Rubbermaid Commercial Products end users in The Kingdom of Thailand and their staff is well trained with regard to specialty of the Rubbermaid Commercial Product range.

Accordingly, we have entrusted **Material World Co., Ltd.** to maintain the highest standard of performance to Rubbermaid Commercial Products end users in The Kingdom of Thailand with the sufficient inventory, industry solutions, field service and system training during the period from August 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022.

We would greatly appreciate that you contact **Material World Co., Ltd.** for any enquiries of Rubbermaid Commercial Products in The Kingdom of Thailand.

Contact details shown as below:

Address: 55/5 Moo 1 Chaiyaphruek Road, klong Pra-Udom, Pakret, Nonthaburi 11120

Thailand

Telephone: +66(2)-501-6300

We reserve the right to revoke this authorization throughout the said period. Thank you for choosing Rubbermaid Commercial Products and we wish you continued success in The Kingdom of Thailand.

Sincerely,

Elaine Kong

Business Development in ASEAN & Regional Key Accounts, Asia Pacific

Newell Brands- Consumer and Commercial Solutions